

1982

Harry L. Young and Sons, Inc. and Ashworth Transfer, Inc. v. Public Service Commission of Utah et al : Brief of Plaintiffs

Utah Supreme Court

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2

 Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; funding for digitization provided by the Institute of Museum and Library Services through the Library Services and Technology Act, administered by the Utah State Library, and sponsored by the S.J. Quinney Law Library; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

Lon Rodney Kump; Richards, Bird & Kump; Attorneys for Plaintiffs;

Mark K. Boyle; Arthur A. Allen, Jr.; David L. Wilkinson; Attorneys for Defendant;

Recommended Citation

Brief of Appellant, *Harry L. Young and Sons Inc. v. Public Service Comm. Of Utah*, No. 18351 (Utah Supreme Court, 1982).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2/3048

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
NATURE OF THE CASE AND DISPOSITION BY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH	1
RELIEF SOUGHT ON APPEAL	2
FACTS	2
WITNESSES APPEARING IN SUPPORT OF STEEL TRANSPORTERS APPLICATION	2
1. Nucor Steel	2
2. A. & M. Castle & Co.	3
3. Thyssen Metal Service	4
4. Azcon Corporation	5
5. Syro Steel	5
6. Rutt Steel	6
7. Natural Gas Company	6
ORIGINS IDENTIFIED BY SUPPORTING WITNESSES	7
1. Nucor Steel	7
2. A. & M. Castle & Co.	7
3. Thyssen Metal Service	7
4. Azcon Corporation	7
5. Syro Steel	8
6. Rutt Steel	8
7. Natural Gas Company	8
EVIDENCE OF ASHWORTH	8
EVIDENCE OF YOUNG	11
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	11
ARGUMENT	12
POINT I: THE COMMISSION ERRED IN FINDING APPLICANT FIT TO PERFORM THE SERVICE PROPOSED	12
POINT II: THE COMMISSION ERRED IN FINDING THAT PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY REQUIRE GRANTING OF THE APPLICATION	15
POINT III: THE COMMISSION ERRED IN FAILING TO FIND THAT THE GRANTING OF THE CERTIFICATE TO STEEL TRANSPORTERS WILL BE DETRIMENTAL TO THE BEST INTERESTS OF THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF UTAH	18

POINT IV: THE COMMISSION ERRED IN GRANTING
THE APPLICATION IN ITS ENTIRETY
RATHER THAN ANALYZING THE EVIDENCE .. 20

CONCLUSION 23

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 24

INDEX OF CASES AND AUTHORITIES

General Order 90 of Public Service Commission of Utah . 14

§ 54-6-4, Utah Code Annotated 18

§ 54-6-5, Utah Code Annotated (1953) 15, 18

Goodrich v. Public Service Commission, 198 P.2d 975,
114 Utah 296 18

Lake Shore Motor Coach Lines, Inc. v. Bennett, et al.,
333 P.2d 1061, 1063, 8 Utah 2d 293 (1958) .. 15, 19, 21, 22

Milne Truck Lines, Inc., et al. v. Public Service
Commission, et al., 359 P.2d 909, 11 Utah 2d 365
(1961) 21

Rudy v. Public Service Commission, 265 P.2d 400,
1 Utah 2d 223 18

Scott Moore, dba Circle X Trucking & Livestock,
Decision of Public Service Commission of Utah in
Case No. 77-421-01 issued February 27, 1978, and
affirmed by Supreme Court of Utah in Scott Moore
v. PSC of Utah, Decision No. 15827 dated April
10, 1979 17

Utah Light and Traction v. Public Service Commission,
118 P.2d 683, 101 Utah 99 17, 18

David R. Williams, dba Industrial Communications v.
Public Service Commission of Utah, et al., Case No.
17410 filed Feb. 9, 1982 13
